## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
EC	OLAB INC.	05/02/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 North Wabasha Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422329
Patent Number:	7516907

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123317400

Email: dbailey@ipImgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Michael L. Mau

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117P2399US01/USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Mau

Total Attachments: 2

source=2399US01\_C1\_AssignmentEcolabUSA\_20110502#page1.tif source=2399US01\_C1\_AssignmentEcolabUSA\_20110502#page2.tif

12

PATENT REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0454

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ECOLAB INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation, with an address of 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, is the owner by assignment recorded on July 20, 2007 at Reel 019670, Frame 0517, of U.S. Patent 7,516,907, issued April 14, 2009, entitled MOBILE FOAM PRODUCING UNIT; and of the continuation U.S. Application Serial No. 12/422,329, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2009 entitled MOBILE FOAM PRODUCING UNIT; and

WHEREAS, **ECOLAB USA INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation, with an address of 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent as an ASSIGNEE from the above-identified ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and other valuable consideration as well, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,516,906, issued April 14, 2009, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/422,329 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2009 the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the remaining life of said patents as though the ASSIGNEE stands completely in the position earlier enjoyed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0455

Docket No. 117P2399US01 117P2399USC1

ECOLAB INC.

ANDREW D. SORENSEN

CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

)ss.

COUNTY OF DAKOTA )

On this Moday of Moday, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ANDREW D. SORENSEN, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execute said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

[SEAL]

SUSANNA YU LI
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012

Notary Public